1 – Press Release – Egide Group –2023 FY Revenue

Press Release
Bollène, January 29, 2024 – 07 :30pm (CET)

2023 REVENUE

▪ 2023 revenue growth: €36.75M (+8.7%)

▪ Outlook 2024: flat consolidated revenue

Egide Group (Euronext Growth Paris™- ISIN : FR0000072373 - Mnémo : ALGID), worldwide provider of hermetic
packages and heat dissipation solutions for sensitive electronic components, presents today its consolidated
revenue for 2023.

1. 8.7% growth in 2023 consolidated annual revenue to €36.75M
Groupe Egide's consolidated revenue for 2023 stands at €36.75 million, up 8.7% compared to 2022. This is
higher than the 4% growth achieved in 2022.

The Euro/Dollar parity is unfavorable, since at constant dollar exchange rates, 2023 revenue would have
been €0.5M higher, at €37.26M.

This 2.9M€ increase in annual revenue was driven by Egide SA (+2M€, i.e. +13%) and Egide USA (+2M€, i.e.
+21%), less Santier (-1.1M€, i.e. -13%).

After a dynamic first half of 2023 at €19.2M (+20%), the second half was down at €17.6M, stable compared
with the second half of 2022 at €17.8M. This slowdown in the second half comes from the two US
subsidiaries.

In 2023, sales by the US subsidiaries represented 53% of Group sales (versus 54% in 2022).

 Millions of euros  2023* 2022 Var.
Var. constant exch.

Rate

  M€ % CA M€ % CA M€ % CA M€ % CA

Egide SA 17.50 48% 15.46 46% 2.04 13% 2.04 13%

Egide USA 11.63 32% 9.62 28% 2.01 21% 2.32 24%

Santier 7.62 21% 8.73 26% -1.11 -13% -0.91 -10%

Group 36.75 100% 33.81 100% 2.94 8.7% 3.45 10.2%

* Unaudited
  at constant exchange rates

▪ Egide SA achieved another successful year, reporting a 13% increase in revenue. This growth was
mainly due to the strengthening of its leading position in the thermal imaging market in Europe and
the Middle East.

▪ Egide USA also recorded annual growth of 21%, thanks in particular to increased sales from two major
customers, one in thermal imaging and the other in power.

▪ Santier was down 13%. This was due to the end-of-life of a medical product for one customer, as well
as lower demand in the thermal management sector.

http://www.egide-group.com/